This study specifically aimed to determine students’ perception of the influence of assignments, 

projects and  examinations on academic performance of students. Four research questions 

guided the study. The study employed a survey research design and the population of the study 

was seventeen thousand three hundred and eighteen (17318) students while the sample size 

was three hundred and ninety-one (391) which was determined using Taro Yamane formula. 

The research instrument was a self-structured questionnaire which was validated by three 

experts. The reliability of the instrument was carried out using Cronbach Alpha statistic and it 

yielded a coefficient value of 0.82.

[...]

This design is appropriate for collecting 
quantitative data that describes the perceptions of students on the influence of assessment 
methods on their academic performance in Oredo Local Government Area of Edo state. The 
population of this study comprised of Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen 
(17,318) senior secondary school Students in Oredo LGA, Edo state. (Edo state Ministry of 
Education, 2024). The sample size for this study was 391 students. To determine the sample 
size, the Taro Yamane's formula was used to get a sample size. The primary instrument for